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Planning Grants

Planning Assistance to States and Continuing
Authorities Program, USACE
(http://lwww.iwr.usace.army.mil/Missions/FloodR
iskManagement/FloodRiskManagementProgram

.aspx)

Flood Mitigation Assistance and Pre-Disaster
Mitigation Grant Program, FEMA
(https://Iwww.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-
assistance)
e Contact the local coordinator for your state:
Mr. Richard Zingarelli, Acting State Hazard Mitigation Officer

richard.zingarelli@state.ma.us, (617) 626-1406

Agricultural Conservation Easement Program, NRCS
(http://lwww.nrcs.usda.qgov/wps/portal/nrcs/main/national/programs/easements/acep/)
e Find a U.S. Department of Agriculture Service Center near you:
http://offices.sc.eqov.usda.gov/locator/app

Recovery Grants

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program, FEMA (https://www.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-grant-

program)
¢ Contact the local coordinator for your state:

Mr. Richard Zingarelli, Acting State Hazard Mitigation Officer
richard.zingarelli@state.ma.us, (617) 626-1406

Community Development Block Grant — Disaster Recovery, HUD
(https://Iwww.hudexchange.info/cdbg-dr/)
e Contact the local coordinator for your state:
HUD Regional Field Office - Boston, 617-994-8376, Robert.D.Shumeyko@hud.gov

Public Assistance, FEMA (http://www.fema.gov/public-assistance-local-state-tribal-and-
non-profit)

USACE Emergency Response Program
(http://lwww.usace.army.mil/Missions/EmergencyOperations.aspx)

Small Business Administration Mitigation Loan, SBA
(https://lwww.sba.gov/category/navigation-structure/loans-grants/small-business-
loans/disaster-loans)

Increased Cost of Compliance, NFIP (https://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-
program-2/increased-cost-compliance-coverage)
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Community Disaster Loan Program, FEMA (https://www.fema.gov/community-disaster-

loan-program)

Planning and Recovery Tools and Services

Silver Jackets, USACE (http://www.nfrmp.us/state/)
e The Massachusetts Silver Jackets Program is in development.
Contact Christopher Hatfield at (978) 318-8520; Christopher.L.Hatfield@usace.army.mil

National Flood Insurance Program, FEMA (https://www.fema.gov/national-flood-
insurance-program)

Coastal Change Hazards Portal, USGS
(http://marine.usgs.gov/coastalchangehazardsportal/)

Digital Coast, NOAA (http://coast.noaa.gov/digitalcoast/)

Sea Grant College Program, NOAA
(http://seagrant.noaa.gov/WhereWeWork/SeaGrantPrograms.aspx)

Coastal Environment Restoration Programs & Funding Sources

National Shoreline Erosion Control Development and Demonstration Program, USACE
(http://chl.erdc.usace.army.mil/section227)
e Find a project near you:
http://chl.erdc.usace.army.mil/chl.aspx?p=s&a=ARTICLES;200

The National Coastal Zone Management Program, NOAA (http://coast.noaa.gov/czm/)
e Visit your State’s Program homepage: http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/czm/

Coastal Wetlands Conservation Program, FWS (http://www.fws.gov/coastal/)
e Or Contact Chris Darnell, (703) 358-2236, chris_darnell@fws.gov

Community-based Restoration Program, NOAA
(http://www.habitat.noaa.qgov/restoration/programs/crp.html)
e Find a project near you:
https://restoration.atlas.noaa.gov/src/html/index.html

Aquatic Ecosystem Restoration Projects, USACE (http://cw-
environment.usace.army.mil/restoration.cfm)

Environmental Restoration Projects (Section 1135, CAP), USACE
(http://www.nad.usace.army.mil/Missions/Environmental.aspx)
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